Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce				
(rev 3/1) TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: f	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)			
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (f/k/a CHASE MANHATTAN BANK) Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership _X CorporationNEW YORK BANKING CORPORATION	HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. 555 MARYVILLE UNIVERSITY DRIVE ST. LOUIS, MO 63141			
Other - Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No	Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of NameX Other: Release of Security Interest granted on April 25, 2000 Execution Date: August 12, 2002	Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation - Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X_ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
75453449	2372105 2264012 1047702			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2337666 2213955 1170912			
	2361185 2221229 1152744			
	2253302 1150077 1179912 766167			
Additional numbers attach	, ned?Yes _X_No			
Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 14			
Elaine D. Ziff, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$365 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 139900/332)			
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document; Elaine D. Ziff August 14, 2002				
Name Si	August 14, 2002 Date			
Total number of pages including cover:	gnature			

RELEASE

This RELEASE is given as of this 12th day of August 2002, by JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a Chase Manhattan Bank), a New York banking corporation, located at One Chase Square, CS-5, Rochester, NY 14643, as collateral agent, ("Assignor"), in favor of Huttig Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 555 Maryville University Drive, St. Louis, MO 63141 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2000 among Assignee, its subsidiaries listed on Schedule I thereto, and Assignor, (the "Security Agreement"), Assignee, bargained, sold, conveyed, assigned, set over, granted, mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated, transferred, and granted to Assignor, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), all of such Assignee's right, title, and interest in, to, and under various collateral including, but not limited to: (a) trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source of business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, then existing or thereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State of the United States or any similar offices in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including, the trademark and service mark registrations on Schedule A hereto, (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and (c) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill; along with the Proceeds (as defined in the Security Agreement) thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2000 at Reel 2077/Frame 0746; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has indefeasibly paid in full all of its Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) under the above-referenced Security Agreement and Assignor desires to release its security interest in, to, and under the Trademarks and reassign all such interest to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all interest that it may have in the Trademarks to Assignee.

377764.02-New York \$5A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0276

P004

RELEASE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE to be duly rted by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR
JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank)

Name: Title: Vice President

S-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0277 102

STATE OF NEW YORK)
Manrae) SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that James 4. Sloan personally known to me to be the of JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank), a New York banking corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 12- day of August 2002.

Netary Public

My commission expires:

DALEA. PENSCEN

Motory Public in the State of New York

MONROE COUNTY, N. Y.

Loudaission Expires Feb. 6, 200 3

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	REG. DATE (APP. DATE)	OWNER
HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS	2,372,105 (75/555,909)	8/1/2000 (9/21/1998)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS and Design	2,337,666 (75/555,908)	4/4/2000 (9/21/1998)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
EAGLE GRIP	(75/453,449)	(3/19/1998)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
EAGLE GRIP and Design	2361185 (75/453,416)	6/27/2000 (3/19/1998)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
Design Only	2,253,302 (75/453,415)	6/15/1999 (3/19/1998)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
HUTTIG (Stylized)	2,264,012 (75/295,389)	7/27/1999 (5/21/1997)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
HUTTIG SASH & DOOR COMPANY	2,213,955 (75/295,388)	12/29/1998 (5/21/1997)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
HUTTIG OVER A CENTURY OF SER- VICE Est. 1885 and Design	2,221,229 (75/295,386)	2/2/1999 (5/21/1997)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
PGL	1,150,077 (73/211,633)	3/31/1981 (4/16/1979)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
PGL	1,047,702 (73/073,841)	9/7/1976 (1/9/1976)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
PGL and Design	1,170,912 (73/272,696)	9/29/1981 (8/1/1980)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
PGL and Design	1,152,744 (73211635)	4/28/1981 (4/16/1997)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
PHOTODYNE	1,179,912 (73/239,884)	12/1/1981 (11/20/1979)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.
ARMA-SEAL and Design	766,167 (72/153,566)	3/10/1964 (9/20/1962)	Huttig Building Products, Inc.

4

377764.02-New York \$5A

RECORDED: 08/14/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0279